
 

 ADT alone 
(n=24) 

ADT + paclitaxel 
(n=23) 

p values 

Age (years) : 
Mean 

Median 
Range 

 
61.3 
61.9 

49-70 

 
61.4 
61.7 

51-68 

 
0.96 

Preoperative PSA (ng/mL) : 
Mean 

Median 
Range 

 
27.3 
16.1 
4-99 

 
17.1 
10.2 
5-59 

 
0.12 

Prostate volume (mL) : 
Mean 

Median 
Range 

 
56.5 
53.0 

22-137 

 
50.9 
47.0 

22-94 

 
0.39 

No. clinical stage: No (%)  
cT1 
cT2 
cT3 

 
18 (75.0) 
6 (25.0) 

0 

 
13 (56.5) 
8 (34.8) 
2 (8.7) 

 
0.10 

No. Gleason score on biopsy: 
No (%)  

<6 
7 (3+4) 
7 (4+3) 

8 
9 

 
 

3 (12.5) 
9 (37.5) 
9 (37.5) 
2 (8.3) 
1 (4.2) 

 
 

4 (17.4) 
5 (21.7) 
9 (39.1) 
2 (8.7) 
3 (13.0) 

 
 

0.41 

No. Gleason score on RP 
specimens: No (%) 

6 
7 (3+4) 
7 (4+3) 

8 
9 

 
 

1 (4.2) 
0  

8 (33.3) 
6 (25.0) 
9 (37.5) 

 
 

0  
1 (4.3) 
2 (8.7) 

15 (65.2) 
5 (21.7) 

 

 
 

0.93  

No. seminal vesicle invasion: 
No (%) 

 
17 (70.8) 

 

 
12 (52.2) 

 
0.19 

No. extracapsular extension: No 
(%) 

 
22 (91.7) 

 
23 (100.0) 

 
0.49 

 
No. positive margin: No (%) 

 
14 (58.3) 

 

 
12 (52.2) 

 
0.67 

No. bladder neck invasion: No 
(%) 

 
6 (26.1) 

 

 
6 (25.0) 

 
0.93 

No. pathological stage: No (%) 
pT2c 
pT3a 
pT3b 
pT4a 

 
1 (4.2) 
6 (25.0) 

12 (50.0) 
5 (20.8) 

 

 
0 

10 (43.5) 
8 (34.8) 
5 (21.7) 

 
0.69 

No. pTxN+: No (%) 7 (29.2) 
 

1 (4.3) 0.06 

Postoperatively detectable PSA 
(0.1 mg/mL or greater): No (%) 

4 
(16.7) 

3 
(13.0) 

1.00 

Follow-up (months): 
Mean 

Median 
Range 

 
30.6 
28.7 
8-47 

 
29.8 
29.9 

11-49 

 
0.79 


